

Sessions Case - 36 of 2025 (CIS-36/25)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000090-2025

06
29-10-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of (03) accused persons (02) accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira. The other (01) accused person on CB is absent by petition and prays for time.

The time prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

So the case is adjourned.

Fix :- 07-01-2025 - for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988